
                                           
                                           
                        WIAA Division 1 & Division 3 Sectional
                       Meadow Links Golf Course | Manitowoc, WI
                  Hosted by Manitowoc Lincoln & Lutheran High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 25, 2025
                                           
                        ========== Boys Division 3 ==========
                                           

  1.   113  Lourdes Academy                   (18:14.1  91:10.5 2:30.7)
================================================
  1      4  Henry Spanbauer         11   16:56.3
  2     12  Mason Piechowski        10   17:52.6
  3     17  Zach Foster             11   18:02.6
  4     33  Cameron Kapral          11   18:52.0
  5     47  Kody Neitzel            9    19:27.0
  6   ( 82) Connor Salm             10   21:26.2

  2.   117  Valders                           (18:29.7  92:28.1 1:37.8)
================================================
  1     10  Owen Krueger            12   17:48.7
  2     13  Kolten Schisel          10   17:56.3
  3     20  Landen Pinkerton        10   18:29.3
  4     28  Lucas Mills             9    18:47.3
  5     46  Ethan Fuka              10   19:26.5
  6   ( 50) Ethan Lau               9    19:38.8
  7   ( 56) Hazen Libby             11   19:51.2

  3.   129  Iola-Scandinavia                  (18:20.4  91:41.8 4:02.4)
================================================
  1      2  Ben Beck                12   16:38.3
  2      6  Jack Beck               11   17:28.3
  3     19  Henry Vater             11   18:05.2
  4     31  Evan Linjer             11   18:49.3
  5     71  James Olson             9    20:40.7
  6   ( 80) Brycen Jorgensen        10   21:24.1
  7   ( 84) Zavier Shelley          10   21:33.6

  4.   133  Weyauwega-Fremont                 (18:30.7  92:33.5 2:34.6)
================================================
  1      3  Marcus Benjamin         10   16:51.2
  2     21  Blake Deleeuw           11   18:31.6
  3     29  Joshua Wagner           12   18:47.6
  4     35  Logan McDaniel          9    18:57.3
  5     45  Jayson Munoz            12   19:25.8
  6   ( 57) Mason McIvor            11   19:52.1
  7   ( 67) Kole Schwirtz           12   20:25.4

  5.   140  Mishicot                          (18:40.8  93:23.6 1:27.2)
================================================
  1      7  Benjamin Brice          12   17:39.4
  2     26  Evan Dell               9    18:45.7
  3     32  Levi Eells              9    18:49.7
  4     37  Greyson Armbruster      10   19:02.2
  5     38  Ethan Shimek            10   19:06.6
  6   ( 43) Aiden Schanilec         12   19:17.9
  7   ( 48) Kaiden Mott             9    19:32.5

  6.   146  Manitowoc Lutheran                (18:44.1  93:40.3 1:05.6)
================================================
  1     18  Maxwell Ciha            10   18:04.3
  2     22  JJ Sweney               11   18:32.8
  3     25  Urijah Millen           10   18:45.2
  4     40  Connor Sehloff          10   19:08.1
  5     41  Garrett Johnson         9    19:09.9
  6   ( 42) Ezra Schulz             10   19:15.9
  7   ( 49) Elliott Franzen         10   19:35.8



  7.   146  Valley Christian (Oshkosh)        (18:39.7  93:18.5 1:31.8)
================================================
  1     11  Jonah Menet             12   17:49.8
  2     16  Jack O'Brien            11   18:02.0
  3     36  Simon Menet             10   18:57.9
  4     39  Silas Johnson           10   19:07.2
  5     44  Zachary Werner          10   19:21.6
  6   ( 81) Joshua Sandahl          10   21:25.3
  7   ( 86) Wyatt Sawicki           10   21:38.7

  8.   164  Omro                              (18:49.3  94:06.3 2:36.7)
================================================
  1      5  Lucas Kasuboski         12   17:27.9
  2     14  Ben Richmond            11   17:57.3
  3     30  Avery McFadin           10   18:47.9
  4     55  Nicholas Steffen        11   19:48.6
  5     60  Blake Huth              11   20:04.6
  6   ( 61) Elijah Bartelt          9    20:10.3
  7   ( 90) Bennet Musha            10   22:47.7

  9.   180  Roncalli                          (18:50.6  94:12.7 4:56.3)
================================================
  1      1  Elliott Onesti          11   16:12.8
  2      8  Jacob Harrison          11   17:40.7
  3     34  Atley Flores            11   18:54.9
  4     62  Francis Grosvenor       9    20:15.2
  5     75  Oscar Ridbo             10   21:09.1
  6   ( 76) Max Mueller             12   21:12.4

 10.   233  Southern Door                     (19:35.4  97:56.8 1:54.2)
================================================
  1     23  Colton Valley           10   18:36.2
  2     24  Owen Larios Amezq       11   18:42.4
  3     51  Joel Moyer              10   19:44.6
  4     66  Reese Sund              9    20:23.2
  5     69  Ashton Bouche           9    20:30.4
  6   ( 74) Clark Leferve           10   21:08.3
  7   ( 91) Vincent Price           10   23:49.4

 11.   248  Saint Mary Catholic               (19:46.0  98:49.7 3:21.0)
================================================
  1     15  Fritz Staner            9    18:00.4
  2     27  Brady DeLeeuw           10   18:46.2
  3     63  Ethan Auer              12   20:18.6
  4     65  Leo Gruber              9    20:23.1
  5     78  Brandon DeBraal         11   21:21.4

 12.   277  New Holstein                      (19:56.1  99:40.5 3:45.8)
================================================
  1      9  Landon Kees             10   17:43.5
  2     58  Gabe Preder             10   19:53.6
  3     59  Garrett Mueller         10   20:03.9
  4     68  Adrian Demarco          10   20:30.2
  5     83  Owen Birschbach         10   21:29.3
  6   ( 87) Kane Abhold             11   21:55.8
  7   ( 88) Keanen Tasch            12   22:04.4

 13.   327  Kewaunee                          (20:27.8  102:18.6 1:27.7)
================================================
  1     53  Andrii Dzoma            10   19:46.3
  2     54  Gage Vlies              11   19:47.9
  3     70  Blake Martin            9    20:32.6
  4     73  Jaylon Mason            10   20:57.8
  5     77  Jaxon Slack             9    21:14.0
  6   ( 89) Jayden Reckelberg       9    22:16.9
  7   ( 92) Noah Hudson             12   23:58.7

 14.   352  Hilbert                           (20:49.2  104:05.6 1:52.8)



================================================
  1     52  Theo Woelfel            10   19:45.5
  2     64  Landon Diedrich         9    20:21.3
  3     72  Ashton Penterman        12   20:56.5
  4     79  Oliver Schulz           11   21:24.0
  5     85  Levi Gaulthier          12   21:38.3



                                           
                                           
                        WIAA Division 1 & Division 3 Sectional
                       Meadow Links Golf Course | Manitowoc, WI
                  Hosted by Manitowoc Lincoln & Lutheran High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 25, 2025
                                           
                        ========== Boys Division 3 ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Elliott Onesti     11   Roncalli                     16:12.8  5:14  i 
    2    2 Ben Beck           12   Iola-Scandinavia             16:38.3  5:22  i 
    3    3 Marcus Benjamin    10   Weyauwega-Fremont            16:51.2  5:26  i 
    4    4 Henry Spanbauer    11   Lourdes Academy              16:56.3  5:28  t 
    5    5 Lucas Kasuboski    12   Omro                         17:27.9  5:38  i 
    6    6 Jack Beck          11   Iola-Scandinavia             17:28.3  5:38  i 
    7    7 Benjamin Brice     12   Mishicot                     17:39.4  5:41    
    8    8 Jacob Harrison     11   Roncalli                     17:40.7  5:42    
    9    9 Landon Kees        10   New Holstein                 17:43.5  5:43    
   10   10 Owen Krueger       12   Valders                      17:48.7  5:44  t 
   11      Graham Devoe       11   Gibraltar                    17:48.8  5:44    
   12   11 Jonah Menet        12   Valley Christian (Oshkosh)   17:49.8  5:45    
   13   12 Mason Piechowski   10   Lourdes Academy              17:52.6  5:46  t 
   14   13 Kolten Schisel     10   Valders                      17:56.3  5:47  t 
   15   14 Ben Richmond       11   Omro                         17:57.3  5:47    
   16   15 Fritz Staner       9    Saint Mary Catholic          18:00.4  5:48    
   17   16 Jack O'Brien       11   Valley Christian (Oshkosh)   18:02.0  5:49    
   18   17 Zach Foster        11   Lourdes Academy              18:02.6  5:49  t 
   19   18 Maxwell Ciha       10   Manitowoc Lutheran           18:04.3  5:49    
   20      Aaron Tomaszewski  12   Sevastopol                   18:05.2  5:50    
   21   19 Henry Vater        11   Iola-Scandinavia             18:05.2  5:50    
   22   20 Landen Pinkerton   10   Valders                      18:29.3  5:58  t 
   23   21 Blake Deleeuw      11   Weyauwega-Fremont            18:31.6  5:58    
   24   22 Jj Sweney          11   Manitowoc Lutheran           18:32.8  5:59    
   25      Paxton Linnan      10   Sevastopol                   18:33.8  5:59    
   26   23 Colton Valley      10   Southern Door                18:36.2  6:00    
   27   24 Owen Larios Amezq  11   Southern Door                18:42.4  6:02    
   28   25 Urijah Millen      10   Manitowoc Lutheran           18:45.2  6:03    
   29   26 Evan Dell          9    Mishicot                     18:45.7  6:03    
   30   27 Brady Deleeuw      10   Saint Mary Catholic          18:46.2  6:03    
   31   28 Lucas Mills        9    Valders                      18:47.3  6:03  t 
   32   29 Joshua Wagner      12   Weyauwega-Fremont            18:47.6  6:03    
   33   30 Avery McFadin      10   Omro                         18:47.9  6:04    
   34   31 Evan Linjer        11   Iola-Scandinavia             18:49.3  6:04    
   35   32 Levi Eells         9    Mishicot                     18:49.7  6:04    
   36   33 Cameron Kapral     11   Lourdes Academy              18:52.0  6:05  t 
   37   34 Atley Flores       11   Roncalli                     18:54.9  6:06    
   38   35 Logan McDaniel     9    Weyauwega-Fremont            18:57.3  6:07    
   39   36 Simon Menet        10   Valley Christian (Oshkosh)   18:57.9  6:07    
   40   37 Greyson Armbruster 10   Mishicot                     19:02.2  6:08    
   41   38 Ethan Shimek       10   Mishicot                     19:06.6  6:10    
   42   39 Silas Johnson      10   Valley Christian (Oshkosh)   19:07.2  6:10    
   43   40 Connor Sehloff     10   Manitowoc Lutheran           19:08.1  6:10    
   44   41 Garrett Johnson    9    Manitowoc Lutheran           19:09.9  6:11    
   45   42 Ezra Schulz        10   Manitowoc Lutheran           19:15.9  6:13    
   46   43 Aiden Schanilec    12   Mishicot                     19:17.9  6:13    
   47      Levi Rehn          10   Providence Academy (Green Ba 19:20.2  6:14    
   48   44 Zachary Werner     10   Valley Christian (Oshkosh)   19:21.6  6:14    
   49   45 Jayson Munoz       12   Weyauwega-Fremont            19:25.8  6:16    
   50   46 Ethan Fuka         10   Valders                      19:26.5  6:16  t 
   51   47 Kody Neitzel       9    Lourdes Academy              19:27.0  6:16  t 
   52   48 Kaiden Mott        9    Mishicot                     19:32.5  6:18    
   53   49 Elliott Franzen    10   Manitowoc Lutheran           19:35.8  6:19    
   54      Kaleb Anderson     12   Shiocton                     19:38.0  6:20    
   55   50 Ethan Lau          9    Valders                      19:38.8  6:20  t 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •



                                           
                                           
                        WIAA Division 1 & Division 3 Sectional
                       Meadow Links Golf Course | Manitowoc, WI
                  Hosted by Manitowoc Lincoln & Lutheran High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 25, 2025
                                           
                        ========== Boys Division 3 ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   51 Joel Moyer         10   Southern Door                19:44.6  6:22    
   57   52 Theo Woelfel       10   Hilbert                      19:45.5  6:22    
   58   53 Andrii Dzoma       10   Kewaunee                     19:46.3  6:22    
   59   54 Gage Vlies         11   Kewaunee                     19:47.9  6:23    
   60   55 Nicholas Steffen   11   Omro                         19:48.6  6:23    
   61      Landon Sitte       11   Sevastopol                   19:48.7  6:23    
   62   56 Hazen Libby        11   Valders                      19:51.2  6:24  t 
   63   57 Mason McIvor       11   Weyauwega-Fremont            19:52.1  6:24    
   64   58 Gabe Preder        10   New Holstein                 19:53.6  6:25    
   65   59 Garrett Mueller    10   New Holstein                 20:03.9  6:28    
   66   60 Blake Huth         11   Omro                         20:04.6  6:28    
   67   61 Elijah Bartelt     9    Omro                         20:10.3  6:30    
   68   62 Francis Grosvenor  9    Roncalli                     20:15.2  6:32    
   69   63 Ethan Auer         12   Saint Mary Catholic          20:18.6  6:33    
   70   64 Landon Diedrich    9    Hilbert                      20:21.3  6:34    
   71   65 Leo Gruber         9    Saint Mary Catholic          20:23.1  6:34    
   72   66 Reese Sund         9    Southern Door                20:23.2  6:34    
   73   67 Kole Schwirtz      12   Weyauwega-Fremont            20:25.4  6:35    
   74   68 Adrian Demarco     10   New Holstein                 20:30.2  6:36    
   75   69 Ashton Bouche      9    Southern Door                20:30.4  6:37    
   76   70 Blake Martin       9    Kewaunee                     20:32.6  6:37    
   77   71 James Olson        9    Iola-Scandinavia             20:40.7  6:40    
   78   72 Ashton Penterman   12   Hilbert                      20:56.5  6:45    
   79   73 Jaylon Mason       10   Kewaunee                     20:57.8  6:45    
   80      Isaiah Kempen      12   Brillion                     20:59.7  6:46    
   81      James Bartel       10   Brillion                     21:02.0  6:47    
   82      Jaydon Reese       9    Shiocton                     21:04.9  6:48    
   83   74 Clark Leferve      10   Southern Door                21:08.3  6:49    
   84   75 Oscar Ridbo        10   Roncalli                     21:09.1  6:49    
   85   76 Max Mueller        12   Roncalli                     21:12.4  6:50    
   86   77 Jaxon Slack        9    Kewaunee                     21:14.0  6:51    
   87   78 Brandon Debraal    11   Saint Mary Catholic          21:21.4  6:53    
   88   79 Oliver Schulz      11   Hilbert                      21:24.0  6:54    
   89   80 Brycen Jorgensen   10   Iola-Scandinavia             21:24.1  6:54    
   90   81 Joshua Sandahl     10   Valley Christian (Oshkosh)   21:25.3  6:54    
   91   82 Connor Salm        10   Lourdes Academy              21:26.2  6:54  t 
   92   83 Owen Birschbach    10   New Holstein                 21:29.3  6:55    
   93   84 Zavier Shelley     10   Iola-Scandinavia             21:33.6  6:57    
   94      Wyatt Howard       9    Tri-County                   21:33.9  6:57    
   95   85 Levi Gaulthier     12   Hilbert                      21:38.3  6:58    
   96   86 Wyatt Sawicki      10   Valley Christian (Oshkosh)   21:38.7  6:58    
   97   87 Kane Abhold        11   New Holstein                 21:55.8  7:04    
   98      Archer Peterson    9    Brillion                     21:56.8  7:04    
   99   88 Keanen Tasch       12   New Holstein                 22:04.4  7:07    
  100   89 Jayden Reckelberg  9    Kewaunee                     22:16.9  7:11    
  101      Brayden Brumm      11   Algoma                       22:30.9  7:15    
  102      Mylo Sherman       9    Gibraltar                    22:37.7  7:17    
  103   90 Bennet Musha       10   Omro                         22:47.7  7:21    
  104      Gus Emmert         11   Manawa                       22:56.0  7:23    
  105      Kyu Yang           11   Tri-County                   22:56.3  7:23    
  106   91 Vincent Price      10   Southern Door                23:49.4  7:41    
  107   92 Noah Hudson        12   Kewaunee                     23:58.7  7:44    
  108      Casey Falck        12   Providence Academy (Green Ba 25:40.0  8:16    
  109      Riley Persells     12   Manawa                       28:16.3  9:06    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


